
142 	 GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, W.A. 	[JAN. '20, 1905. 

THE BANKRUPTCY ACT, 1892. 

Adjudication. 

   

     

Debtor's Name. Address. Description. Court. Number. 	Date of Order. 	Date of Petition. 

John Finn Donovan Bunbury Labourer Supreme Court, 
Perth 

2 of 1905 	... 	16th 	day 	of 	14th 	day 	of 

	

January,1005 	January,1905 

Receiving Orders. 

Debtor's Name. 	Address. Description. 
No. of 	Date of 

Court. 	Matter. 	Order. 
Date of 

Petition. 
Act or Acts of 
Bankruptcy. 

John Finn Donovan Bunbury Labourer 	... Supreme Court, 
Perth 

2 of 1905 16th day of 
January, 1905 

14th day of 
January, 1905 

Debtor's Petition. 

Frank William Cor- 
nell 

Formerly of The 
SWG1.11 	Hotel, 
Fremantle 

Publican Do. 133 of 1901 16th day of 
January, 1905 

4th day of 
January, 1905 

Non-compliance 
ruptcy Notice. 

with Bank- 

Notice of Intended Dividends. 

Debtor's Name. 	Address. 	Description. Court. 	 Number. Last day for 
receiving Proofs. 

Name of 	Address. 
Trustee. 

James Aylett Bunbury Furniture Dealer Supreme Court, 	126 of 1904 
Perth 

4tli day of 
February, 1905 

Morrie Melville 	Supreme Court, 
Moss 	 Perth. 

James Kelly ... K irupp Timber Station Do. 	 74 of 1903 Do. Do. 	 • Do. 
Foreman 

George William East Fremantle Tinsmith 	and Do. 	 55 of 1904 Do. Do. 	 Do. 
Walsh Ironworker 

Hugh Johnston 	... South Perth 	... Farmer ... Do. 	 38 of 1904 Do. Do. 	 Do. 

Dated this 19th day of January, 1905. M. M. MOSS, Official Receiver in Bankruptcy. 

NOTICE is hereby given that the Partnership existing 
between George Throssell and John Frederick Han-

cock, in the business of Squatters and Graziers, has been 
diSsolved as from the 26th March, 1901, and that all debts 
due by the late firm will be discharged by the representa-
tives of John Frederick Hancock, deceased. 

Dated this 12th January, 1905. 
GEO. THROSSELL. 
R. W. MAXWELL, 

Executor of' Will of 
John Frederick Hancock, deceased. 

Witness— 
E. R. LEVINSON, 

Law Clerk, Perth. 
T. c^ R. Maxwell, Solicitors, Perth. 

NOTICE is hereby given that the Partnership heretofore 
existing between the undersigned, THOMAS JAnizs 

Bameos and JAMES Ross ROWLAND, trailing as Briggs & 
Rowland, at Perth and Coogee, as Lime and Stone 
Merchants, has this day been dissolved by mutual consent. 
The said Thomas James Briggs will continue to conduct 
the said business under the firm name, and will receive all 
debts due, to and pay all liabilities due by the late firm. 

Dated the 17th day of January, 1905. 

T. J. BRIGGS. 
Witness— 	 J. R. ROWLAND. 

S. B. DunsToN, Solicitor. Perth. 

THE LAND ACT, 1898. 

TARE NOTICE that, pursuant to Section 140 of the 
above Act, William James Stewart and John Barnes 

Ackland, es Mortgagees of the lands below described, under 
Mortgage No. 2075/138, will otter the said lands for sale by 
Public Auction at The Northam Hotel, Northam, on 
Wednesday, the 22nd day of February, 1905, at 3 o'clock in 
the afternoon. 

Dated this 18th day of January, 1905. 
MEERES & LYON, 

Northam, 
Solicitors for the said William James Stewart and 

JohnBarnes Ackland. 

THE LANDS ABOVE REFERRED TO : 
Conditional Purchase Lease No. 1170/56, containing 1,000 

acres ; Homestead Lease No. 17/98, containing 2,000 acres ; 
Conditional Purchase Lease No. 49/1155, containing 1,000 
acres ; Conditional Purchase Lease No. 48/4716, containing, 
365 acres ; Pastoral Lease No. 273/93, containing 1,500 acres. 

CONTENTS. 

Administration Act ... 
Bank Holidays 	... 
Bankruptcy ... 
Central Board of Health ... 
Colonial Secretary's Department 
Commission of the Peace ... 
Companies ... 
Co-operative and Provident Societies ... 
Deceased Persons' Estates .. 
Electoral 	... 
Health Boards 	 • • • 	-•• 
Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration ... 
Intestates' Estates 
Land Titles' Office • •• 
Lands Department ... 
Mines Department ... 
Mining Companies 
Missing Friends 
Municipalities 
Orders in Council 
Port Regulations 
Post Office Savings Bank 
Premier's Office 	... 
Proclamations 
Public Service Holiday 
Public Works Department 
Railways 	... 
Registrar General ... 
Registrar of Friendly Societies ... 
Road Boards (see also under "Lands" 

" Public Works" Departments) 
Surveyor General ... 
Tender Board 
Tenders accepted 
Tenders invited 
Transfer of Land 
Treasury 	... 
University of London 

•-• 
and 

Page 

136 

108 

141-2 

116, 137 

107-116 

110 

140. 

135 

136 

107 

116,137 

135 

136 

136-7 

117-131 

131-3 

140 

136 

110-16,137 
109 

107, 116 
117 

109,110 
107-9 

116 
134 
133 
135 
135 

138 
131 

._ 117,134-5 
134-5 

.- 131,134 
136-7 

117 
109 

-----,-- -,------------- 
By Authority : WM. ALFRED WATSON, Government Printer. Perth. 



 

Government Gazette 
 PERTH, FRIDAY, 20 JANUARY 1905 No. 4 

© STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA 

 
CONTENTS 

 
Administration Act 
Bank Holidays 
Bankruptcy 
Central Board of Health 
Colonial Secretary’s Department 
Commission of the Peace 
Companies 
Co-operative and Provident Societies 
Deceased Persons’ Estates 
Electoral 
Health Boards 
Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration 
Intestates’ Estates 
Land Titles’ Office 
Lands Department 
Mines Department 
Mining Companies 
Missing Friends 
Municipalities 
Orders in Council 
Port Regulations 
Post Office Savings Bank 
Premier’s Office 
Proclamations 
Public Service Holiday 
Public Works Department 
Railways Department 
Registrar General 
Registrar of Friendly Societies 
Road Boards (see also under ‘‘Lands’’ and ‘‘Public Works’’ Departments) 
Surveyor General 
Tender Board 
Tenders accepted 
Tenders invited 
Transfer of Land 
Treasury 
University of London 
 
 


