THE BANKRUPTCY ACT, 1892.

Adjudication.

				Аад	uur	ication.							
Debtor's Name	. Addre	Address.		Description.		Court.		Number.		Date of Order.		Date of Petition.	
John Finn Dono	van Bunbury		Lab	ourer		preme Cou Perth	art,	2 of 190			day of nuary, 1905	14th d Januar	
•		an annound discovered description		Receiv	ing	Orders.	1_						
Debtor's Name.	Address.	Descrip	tion.	Court.		No. of Matter.		Oate of Order.	Date of Petition.		Act or Acts of Bankruptcy.		
John Finn Donovan	Bunbury	Laboure	e	Supreme Cou Perth	rt,	2 of 1905		h day of nary, 1905	14th day of January, 1905		Debtor's Petition.		
Frank William Cornell	Formerly of The Swan Hotel, Fremantle	Publican	•••	Do.		133 of 1904		h day of uary, 1905	4th day January		Non-complia ruptcy No		Bank-
				Notice of I	nte	nded Divi	dend	s.					

Debtor's Name.	Address.	Description.	Court.	Number.	Last day for receiving Proofs.	Name of Trustee.	Address.
James Aylett	Bunbary	Furniture Dealer	Supreme Court, Perth	126 of 1904	4th day of February, 1905	Morrie Melville Moss	Supreme Court, Perth.
James Kelly	Kirupp	Timber Station Foreman	Do.	74 of 1903	Do.	Do.	· Do.
George William Walsh	East Fremantle	Tinsmith and Ironworker	Do.	85 of 1904	Do.	Do.	Do.
Hugh Johnston	South Perth	Farmer	Do.	38 of 1904	Do.	Do.	Do.

Dated this 19th day of January, 1905.

M. M. MOSS, Official Receiver in Bankruptcy.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Partnership existing between George Throssell and John Frederick Hancock, in the business of Squatters and Graziers, has been dissolved as from the 26th March, 1901, and that all debts due by the late firm will be discharged by the representatives of John Frederick Hancock, deceased.

Dated this 12th January, 1905.

GEO. THROSSELL. R. W. MAXWELL,

Executor of Will of John Frederick Hancock, deceased.

Witness-

E. R. Levinson,

Law Clerk, Perth.

J. & R. Maxwell, Solicitors, Perth.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Partnership heretofore existing between the undersigned, Thomas James Briggs and James Ross Rowland, trading as Briggs & Rowland, at Perth and Coogee, as Lime and Stone Merchants, has this day been dissolved by mutual consent. The said Thomas James Briggs will continue to conduct the said business under the firm name, and will receive all debts due to and pay all liabilities due by the late firm.

Dated the 17th day of January, 1905.

T. J. BRIGGS.

Witness-

J. R. ROWLAND.

S. B. Durston, Solicitor, Perth.

THE LAND ACT, 1898.

TAKE NOTICE that, pursuant to Section 140 of the above Act, William James Stewart and John Barnes Ackland, as Mortgagees of the lands below described, under Mortgage No. 2075/138, will offer the said lands for sale by Public Auction at The Northam Hotel, Northam, on Wednesday, the 22nd day of February, 1905, at 3 o'clock in the afternoon.

Dated this 18th day of January, 1905.

MEERES & LYON,

Northam,

Solicitors for the said William James Stewart and John Barnes Ackland.

THE LANDS ABOVE REFERRED TO:

Conditional Purchase Lease No. 1170/56, containing 1,000 acres; Homestead Lease No. 17/98, containing 2,000 acres; Conditional Purchase Lease No. 49/1155, containing 1,000 acres; Conditional Purchase Lease No. 48/4716, containing 365 acres; Pastoral Lease No. 273/93, containing 1,500 acres.

CONTENTS.

						Page
Administration Act						136
Bank Holidays						108
Bankruptcy						141-2
Central Board of He	ealth	•••				116, 137
Colonial Secretary's	Depar	tment				107-116
Commission of the I	Peace					110
Companies						140
Co-operative and Pr	oviden	t Socie	eties			135
Deceased Persons' E						136
Electoral						107
Health Boards						116, 137
Industrial Conciliati	ion and	l Arbit	ration			135
Intestates' Estates						136
Land Titles' Office						136-7
Lands Department						117-131
Mines Department	•••					131-3
Mining Companies						140
Missing Friends						136
Municipalities						10-16, 137
Orders in Council						109
Port Regulations						107, 116
Post Office Savings	Bank					117
Premier's Office						109, 110
Proclamations						107-9
Public Service Holic						116
Public Works Depar	$_{ m tment}$		•••	•••		134
Railways	•••				• • •	133
	•••	•••	•••		•••	135
Registrar of Friend				•••	•••	135
Road Boards (see	also	under	"Lan		and	138
"Public Works				•••	•••	131
Surveyor General	•••	•••	•••	•••		117, 134–5
Tender Board Tenders accepted	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	134-5
Tenders invited	• • •	•••	•••	•••	• • • •	131, 134
Transfer of Land	•••	•••			•••	136-7
Treasury						117
University of Londo						109
Chirototo, or hondo						



Government Gazette

PERTH, FRIDAY, 20 JANUARY 1905 No. 4

© STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA

CONTENTS

Administration Act

Bank Holidays

Bankruptcy

Central Board of Health

Colonial Secretary's Department

Commission of the Peace

Companies

Co-operative and Provident Societies

Deceased Persons' Estates

Electoral

Health Boards

Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration

Intestates' Estates

Land Titles' Office

Lands Department

Mines Department

Mining Companies

Missing Friends

Municipalities

Orders in Council

Port Regulations

Post Office Savings Bank

Premier's Office

Proclamations

Public Service Holiday

Public Works Department

Railways Department

Registrar General

Registrar of Friendly Societies

Road Boards (see also under "Lands" and "Public Works" Departments)

Surveyor General

Tender Board

Tenders accepted

Tenders invited

Transfer of Land

Treasury

University of London